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Employee Directory 
 

FREQUENTLY CALLED NUMBERS 

Main phone line (919) 996-2626; fax (919) 516-2684 Conference room 213 (919) 996-2250 

Conference room (3
rd

 floor fishbowl) (919) 996-2671 Conference room 707 (919) 996-2592 

RHDC (Historic Districts) (919) 832-7238  

 

ADMINISTRATION 

Ken Bowers Director (919) 996-2633 Kenneth.Bowers@raleighnc.gov 

Travis Crane Asst. Director – Comprehensive 
Planning, Open Data & Civic 
Engagement, Zoning 

(919) 996-2656 Travis.Crane@raleighnc.gov 

Roberta Fox Asst. Director – Design Policy, Design 
Assistance, Civic Design & 
Implementation, Historic Preservation 

(919) 996-4638 Roberta.Fox@raleighnc.gov 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 

Chenetha Eason Admin. Support Specialist (919) 996-2644 Chenetha.Eason@raleighnc.gov 

Rotonda McKoy Planning Assistant  (919) 996-4642 Rotonda.McKoy@raleighnc.gov 

Janet Saa Office Manager (919) 996-2658 Janet.Saa@raleighnc.gov 

Kanika Strickland Assistant to the Director (919) 996-2637 Kanika.Strickland@raleighnc.gov 

Teresa Young Administrative Support Staff (919) 996-2159 Teresa.Young@raleighnc.gov 

 

ZONING (OEP, SUITE 304 & 400) 

Gary Mitchell Zoning Administrator (919)996-2625 Gary.Mitchell@raleighnc.gov  

Eric Hodge Assistant Planning Administrator (919) 996-2639 Eric.Hodge@raleighnc.gov 

Kevin Utley Zoning Inspector (919) 996-6143 
(919) 278-6143 

Kevin.Utley@raleighnc.gov 

Martha Lobo Zoning Inspector (919) 996-6207 
(919) 278-6209 

Martha.Lobo@raleighnc.gov 

Robert Pearce Assistant Zoning Administrator (919) 996-2474 
 

Robert.Pearce@raleighnc.gov 

Erin Sullivan Zoning Inspector (919) 996-2235 
(919) 306-2235 

Erin.Sullivan@raleighnc.gov 

Reggie Adams Zoning Inspector (919) 369-1392 Reginald.Adams@raleighnc.gov  

David Strickland Zoning Inspector (919) 524-6684 David.Strickland@raleighnc.gov 

Zachary Carscaddon Zoning Inspector (919)538-3097 Zachary.Carscaddon@raleighnc.gov  

Shannon Mareko Zoning Inspector (919)538-0838 Shannon.Mareko@raleighnc.gov  

 

COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING, OPEN DATA & CIVIC ENGAGEMENT (OEP, SUITE 200) 

Bynum Walter Senior Planner (919) 996-2178 Bynum.Walter@raleighnc.gov 

Christopher Golden Senior Planner (919) 996-6368 Christopher.Golden@raleighnc.gov  

Ray Aull Planner II, GIS (919) 996-2163 Ray.Aull@raleighnc.gov 

Kyle Little Planner I (919) 996-2180 Kyle.Little@raleighnc.gov 

Sophie Huemer Planner II (919) 996-2652 Sophie.Huemer@raleighnc.gov  

Vacant Planner II (919) 996-  

Jason Hardin Planner II (919) 996-2657 Jason.Hardin@raleighnc.gov  

Doug Hill Planner II (919) 996-2622 Doug.Hill@raleighnc.gov 

John Anagnost Planner I (919) 996-2638 John.Anagnost@raleighnc.gov 
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Employee Directory 
 

URBAN DESIGN CENTER (220 FAYETTEVILLE ST., SUITE 200) 

Main phone line (919) 996-4640 

Martha Hobbs Lauer Senior Planner (919)996-2649 Martha.Lauer@raleighnc.gov 

Tania Tully Planner II (919) 996-2674 Tania.Tully@raleighnc.gov  

Carter Pettibone Senior Planner (919) 996-4643 Carter.Pettibone@raleighnc.gov 

Dhanya Sandeep  Senior Planner (919) 996-2659 Dhanya.Sandeep@raleighnc.gov 

Joe Michael Senior Planner (919) 996-4639 Joe.Michael@raleighnc.gov  

Trisha Hasch Planner II (919) 996-4641 Trisha.Hasch@raleighnc.gov 

Beth Nooe Planner II (919) 996-4635 Beth.Nooe@raleighnc.gov 

Charles Dillard Planner II (919) 996-2651 Charles.Dillard@raleighnc.gov  

Vacant Planner II (919) 996-  

Vacant Planner I (919) 996-  

Leslie Bartlebaugh Planner I (919) 996-4644 Leslie.Bartlebaugh@raleighnc.gov 

Aaron Sheppard Web Content Manager (919) 996-2660 Aaron.Sheppard@raleighnc.gov 

David Langley Web Specialist/Graphic Design (919) 996-2666 David.Langley@raleighnc.gov 

 

REAL ESTATE SERVICES (OEP, SUITE 1020) 

Gregg Pollard Real Estate Services Manager (919) 996-4286 Gregg.Pollard@raleighnc.gov 

Stephen Bailey Real Estate Specialist (919) 996-4289 Stephen.Bailey@raleighnc.gov 

Sarah Gentry Real Estate Specialist (919) 996-4291 Sarah.Gentry@raleighnc.gov 

Gregory Laughinghouse Paralegal (919) 996-4288 Gregory.Laughinghouse@raleighnc.gov 

Melanie Leach Real Estate Specialist (919) 996-4297 Melanie.Leach@raleighnc.gov 

Susan Mullins Senior Real Estate Specialist (919) 996-4290 Susan.Mullins@raleighnc.gov 

Greg Pittman Operations & Portfolio Coordinator (919) 996-4287 Greg.Pittman@raleighnc.gov 
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